## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2013

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comdata Merger LLC		10/01/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Comdata Inc.
Street Address:	5301 Maryland Way
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0992740	СОМСНЕК
Registration Number:	1820482	SMARTFUEL
Registration Number:	2381032	COMSITE
Registration Number:	2929328	COMDATA
Registration Number:	2964371	COMDATA
Registration Number:	2977155	COMDATA
Registration Number:	3004711	COMDATA
Registration Number:	3327812	COMDATA
Registration Number:	3332626	
Registration Number:	3337276	COMDATA PAYMENT INNOVATION
Registration Number:	3848866	SMARTCONVENIENCE
Registration Number:	3854835	SMARTDESQ
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0347

OP \$465.00 099

l ii	,	.,	, and the second se
Regist	ration Number:	3858140	SMARTCONVENIENCE
Regist	ration Number:	3858141	SMARTDESQ
Regist	ration Number:	3874694	SMARTSTATION
Regist	ration Number:	3932042	SMARTLOCK
Regist	ration Number:	3971977	SMARTAUTHORIZE
Regist	ration Number:	4059646	SMARTAUTHORIZE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6158508741

Email: robert.felber@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert P. Felber, Jr.

Address Line 1: 511 Union Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001038.27272
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Felber, Jr.
Signature:	/Robert P. Felber, Jr./
Date:	10/22/2013

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Comdata Inc. Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Comdata Inc. Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Comdata Inc. Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=Comdata Inc. Certificate of Merger#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0348 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"COMDATA MERGER LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "COMDATA INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "COMDATA

INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF

THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE

FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5338708 8100м

131148217

DATE: 10-01-13

AUTHENT\[CATION: 0781296

TRADEMARK REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0349

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:18 PM 10/01/2013 FILED 03:30 PM 10/01/2013 SRV 131148217 - 5338708 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
FOR THE MERGER OF
COMDATA MERGER LLC
INTO
COMDATA INC.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

October 1, 2013

Pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Pursuant to Title 8, Sections 228 and 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), and Title 8, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>DE LLC Act</u>") the undersigned corporation, Comdata Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), does hereby certify the following information relating to the merger (the "<u>Merger</u>") of Comdata Merger LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Comdata LLC</u>"), with and into the Company.

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation or formation of each of the constituent ntities to the Merger is as follows:

Name	State of Incorporation
Comdata Merger LLC	Delaware
Comdata Inc.	Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of October 1, 2013 (as amended from time to time, the "Merger Agreement"), by and between the Company and Comdata LLC, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Title 8, Sections 228 and 264 of the DGCL and Title 8, Section 18-209 of the DE LLC Act.

THIRD: The Company shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") of the Merger and the name of the Surviving Corporation shall be Comdata Inc.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Company, as amended, in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger, shall continue as the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until thereafter amended as provided therein or by applicable law.

FIFTH: The Merger shall be effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 5301 Maryland Way, Brentwood, TN 37027.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of either of the constituent entities.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of the Surviving Corporation has executed this Certificate of Merger as of the date set forth above.

COMDATA INC.

By: Q

Name:

Its Authorized Signatory

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF COMDATA INC]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0352

**RECORDED: 10/24/2013**